

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 31/03/2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31/03/2006 RM'000	Current Year To Date 31/3/2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 31/03/2006 RM'000
Revenue	13,771	18,728	13,771	18,728
Profit before taxation	27	747	27	747
Net profit for the period	24	741	24	741
Net profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	24	741	24	741
Basic earnings per share (sen)	0.05	1.64	0.05	1.64
Proposed/Declared dividend per share (sen)	-	-	-	-

	As at end of Current Quarter	As at Preceding Financial Year
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	1.21	1.21

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 31/03/2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31/03/2006 RM'000	Current Year To Date 31/03/2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 31/3/2006 RM'000
Gross Interest Income	179	173	179	173
Gross Interest expenses	1,080	1,211	1,080	1,211

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2007**

	3 months ended 31 March		3 months ended 31 March	
	2007	2006	2007	2006
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>Revenue</b>	13,771	18,728	13,771	18,728
Other operating income	141	272	141	272
Changes in inventories of finished goods	442	2	442	2
Inventories purchased and raw materials consumed	(6,423)	(9,998)	(6,423)	(9,998)
Staff costs	(1,707)	(1,909)	(1,707)	(1,909)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	(926)	(1,255)	(926)	(1,255)
Amortisation of quarry development expenses	(103)	(109)	(103)	(109)
Other operating expenses	(4,088)	(3,773)	(4,088)	(3,773)
Finance cost	(1,080)	(1,211)	(1,080)	(1,211)
Share of result of associated companies	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	27	747	27	747
Taxation	(3)	(6)	(3)	(6)
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	24	741	24	741
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	24	791	24	791
Minority interest	-	(50)	-	(50)
	24	741	24	741
<b>Earning per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:</b>				
Basic earnings per ordinary share (sen)	0.05	1.64	0.05	1.64
Diluted earnings per ordinary share (sen)	0.05	1.64	0.05	1.64

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statement.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**  
**As at 31 March 2007**

	31 March 2007 RM' 000	31 December 2006 RM' 000 (Audited)
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current assets</b>		
Intangible asset	843	843
Property, plant and equipment	42,081	43,260
Quarry development expenditure	916	1,019
Investment in Associated Companies	29	29
Other investments	5,110	5,260
Land held for property development	18,744	19,177
Investment property	4,000	4,000
	71,723	73,588
<b>Current assets</b>		
Property development costs	12,806	12,938
Inventories	9,819	9,107
Trade receivables	28,026	28,149
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	7,684	8,411
Amount due from related companies	1	92
Fixed deposits with licensed banks and financial institutions	1,533	915
Cash and bank balances	2,332	3,648
	62,201	63,260
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	133,924	136,848
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>		
Share capital	48,092	48,092
Share premium	150	150
Revenue reserve	9,838	9,814
	58,080	58,056
Minority interest	-	-
<b>Total equity</b>	58,080	58,056
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
Lease payables	1,492	1,510
Term loans	45,582	45,582
Deferred taxation	876	876
	47,950	47,968
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
Bank overdrafts	2,534	889
Term loans	520	704
Short term borrowings	9,192	11,950
Trade payables	7,303	8,420
Other payables and accruals	7,066	7,404
Amount due to related companies	42	30
Lease payables	625	815
Current tax payable	612	612
	27,894	30,824
<b>Total liabilities</b>	75,844	78,792
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	133,924	136,848
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)</b>	1.21	1.21

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2007**

	----- Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent-----					Minority Interest	Total Equity
	-----Non-distributable-----			Distributable			
	Share Capital RM'000	Share Premium RM'000	Reserve arising on consolidation RM'000	Revenue Reserve RM'000	Total RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>At 1 January 2007</b>	48,092	150	-	9,814	58,056	-	58,056
Net profit for the 3 months	-	-	-	24	24	-	24
<b>At 31 March 2007</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>9,838</u>	<u>58,080</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>58,080</u>
<b>At 1 January 2006</b>							
As previously stated	48,092	150	766	8,805	57,813	4,872	62,685
Effect of adopting FRS 3	-	-	(766)	766	-	-	-
<b>As restated</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>9,571</u>	<u>57,813</u>	<u>4,872</u>	<u>62,685</u>
Net profit for the 3 months	-	-	-	791	791	(50)	741
<b>At 31 March 2006</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>10,362</u>	<u>58,604</u>	<u>4,822</u>	<u>63,426</u>

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2007**

	31 March 2007 RM'000	31 March 2006 RM'000
<b>Cash flows from operating activities</b>		
Operating profit before taxation	27	747
Adjustments for :		
Amortisation of quarry development expenditure	103	109
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	926	-
Loss on disposal of other investment	46	-
Gain on foreign exchange	-	1,255
Interest expenses	1,080	1,211
Interest income	(179)	(173)
Dividend income	(4)	-
Operating profit before working capital changes	1,999	3,149
Changes in working capital:		
Inventories	(713)	(488)
Receivables	850	(3,022)
Payables	(1,454)	609
Related companies	103	-
Property development costs	565	-
Cash generated from operations	1,350	248
Interest paid	(1,080)	(1,211)
Interest received	179	173
Taxation paid net of refund	(3)	(151)
Dividend received	4	-
<b>Net cash generated from / (used in) operating activities</b>	450	(941)

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2007**

	31 March 2007 RM'000	31 March 2006 RM'000
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Acquisition of property, plant & equipment	(115)	(789)
Addition to quarry development expenditure	-	(59)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant & equipment	369	-
Proceeds from disposal of other investment	103	-
<b>Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities</b>	<u>357</u>	<u>(848)</u>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Decrease in bank borrowings	(2,942)	(1,362)
Decrease in fixed deposits pledged	2	-
Repayment of lease payables	(208)	173
<b>Net cash used in financing activities</b>	<u>(3,148)</u>	<u>(1,189)</u>
<b>Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents</b>	(2,341)	(2,978)
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period</b>	<u>3,099</u>	<u>7,259</u>
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at end of period</b>	<u>758</u>	<u>4,281</u>
<b>Analysis of Cash and cash equivalents:</b>		
Bank overdrafts	(2,534)	(118)
Fixed deposits with licensed banks and financial institutions, not pledged	960	2,552
Cash and bank balances	2,332	1,847
	<u>758</u>	<u>4,281</u>

The condensed consolidated cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.